UNOFFICIAL COPY
RO

Doc#: 1121646070 Fee: $44.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/04/2011 02:35 PM Pg: 10f5

PREPARED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING RETURN TO:
James Berton

First American Bank

P. 0. Box 307

Hampshire, 11 60140

PERMANENT INDEX #;
22-28-112-010-0000
22-28-112-016-0000
22-28-113-010-0000

STREET ADPRESS:

Lot 10, 831-835 Woedglen Lane, Lemont, 1L
Lot 16, 771-775 Woedgien Lane, Lemont, 1L
Lot 33, 780-784 Woodgler Lane, Lemont, iL.

W

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE (the “Amendment™) is made as
of August _[ . 2011 by and between Woudslen Development, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the
“Mortgagor™), and First American Bank, an [linois banking corporation (the “Mortgagee™).

'WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgagee, a certain Revolving Construction
Note dated September 27, 2006 in the original principai amount of $3,000,000.00, subsequently reduced to
$2,500,000.00, as amended from time to time (the “Note™), prrsiant to which Mortgagor promises to pay such
principal sum thereof as specified in the Note together with interest on-the balance of principal from time to time
outstanding and unpaid thereon at the rate and at time as specified in such Nate.

WHEREAS, the Note is subject to the terms and conditions of "»"Cshstruction Loan Agreement dated
September 27, 2007, as amended from time to time, between the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee (the “Loan
Agreement™).

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor’s obligations under the Note and the Loan Agreeiiient e secured by, among
other things, that Construction Mortgage dated September 27, 2006 (the “Mortgage™) from partgagor in favor of
Mortgagee, recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County on October 4, 2006 as Docuiesit-No. 0627742092
secured by various parcels of land in Lemont, IL.

WHEREAS, on January 25, 2007, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee executed a First Amendment to Mortgage

whereby the loan amount was amended, and said document was recorded with the Recorder's Office of Cook
County on February 7, 2007 as document no. 0703840013,

ChDocuments and Settings\Warranty Manager\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKF\W14475.doc

O™~



1121646070 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE

Page 2.

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2011, the Mortgagee exccuted a Partial Release of Mortgage by Corporation
whereby the Mortgagee released its lien on various lots located in Lemont, Illinois, and said release was recorded
with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County on April 4, 2011 as document no. 1109418013,

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage to include additional real
gstate.

NOWAHEZREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hercby
acknowledged, theparties hereto agree as follows:

I. Mortgagei<io secure the payment of the principal sum of money and the interest and other charges
and sums due in accordaiics with the terms, provisions and limitations of the Mortgage, the Note, and the Loan
Agreement, and the performange of the covenants and agreements contained therein in the Mortgage, the Note and
the Loan Agreement to be performed by the Mortgagor, does by these presents MORTGAGE and CONVEY unto
Morigagee. its successors and assigis, the real estate described on Exhibit A attached hereto and all of its estate,
right, title and interest therein, situated, lying and being in the City of Lemont, County of Cook, and State of Ilinois.
which, with the property hereinafter describad, is referred to herein as the "Additional Premises™:

2. The Additional Premises are an addivion w6, the Premises as described in the Mortgage and the Loan
Agreement.  All terms and conditions in the Mortgage or-the Loan Agreement affecting or in any way relating to the
Premises shall also apply equally to the Additional Premiscs: Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, all
of the terms, provisions, and covenants of the Mortgagor wider the Mortgage, the Loan Agreement, the Note and
other related loan documents are now and shall remain in full fsree and effect and have not been and shall not be
modified in any way and are hereby affirmed, confirmed and/ratified in all respects. The Mortgagor hereby
acknowledges that it has no claims or offsets against, or defenses (or counterclaims to, the enforcement by the
Mortgagee of the Loan Agreement, the Mortgage, the Note, or any of the<wther related loan documents. After the
date hereof, all references to "Mortgage", "hereof”, "herein”, or the like appedaring in the Mortgage shall be deemed
to be references to the Mortgage as herein amended or modified: all referérces to the "Mortgage" in the Loan
Agreement, the Note, or any other related loan documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage as amended by
this Second Amendment to Construction Mortgage.

(hiDocuments and Settings\Warranty ManagerLocal Settingst Temporary Internet FHes\OLK W 14475 doc




1121646070 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE
Page 3.

Witness our hands and seal, on the day first written above.

Grantor:
Woodglen Development, LLC

[

By: “’TMC"?/Z: h - ::' ?;’—f £ 7

Scott A. Stevens, Manager

Bank;
First American Bank

v Ao h R

John L?é. Vice President

CA\Documents and Settings\Warranty Manager\] ocal Settings\Temporary [nternet Files\OLKFAW 14475 doc

et i g L T 8 o e A AN AR S0 1w WL B R A A oA 12 1 -2 B gk e 0 o B 5 1A b M e B e < B i 15



1121646070 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

On August _{ , 2011 before me. the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Scott A. Stevens and
known to me 1o be the Manager of Woodglen Development, LLC, and known to be the individual who executed the
within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be free and voluntary act and deed of the said

company being duly authorized by the company, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that

she is authorized to execute this said instrument.
k"] C\—-—J ’imﬁm
No@y Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOANN T STEVENS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1211911

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

On August , 2011 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared John Lee and known to
me to be the Vice President of First American Bank, and authorized ager: {r the Bank that executed the within and
foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be free and voluniary act and deed of the said Bank,
being duly authorized by the Bank through its board of directors or otherwis:, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to execute this said instrument.

e et
. P -
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
JAMES M. BERTON
Notary Public - State of linols
My Commission Explres Oct 02, 2012

CiDocuments and Scitings\Warranty ManageriLocal Settings\ Temporary Internet Files\OLKF\W 14475 doc



1121646070 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A.

PARCEL {:

LOTS 10, 16 AND 33, IN WOODGLEN, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
THE SOUTH 30 ACRES OF THE WEST ‘2 OF THE NORTHWEST Y4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE
EAST 33.00 FEET THEREOF DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC STREET BY DOCUMENT 0618739043,
RECORDED JULY 6, 2006) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FERUARY 20, 2007 AS
DOCUMENT 0705115125.ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR INGRESS TO AND EGRESS FROM THE DWELLING
UNIT TO THE PRIVATE AND PUBLIC STREETS AND ROADS OVER AND ACROSS THE DWELLING
UNIT EXTERIOR, THE ZOT AREA AND THE COMMUNITY AREA AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION
OF WOODGLEN RECORP > DECEMBER 17, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 073512208t.

Lot, Common Address and PIN Nuwiedrs:

10 831-835 Woodglen Lane, Leraoni, IL - 22-28-112-010-0000
16 771-775 Woodglen Lane, Lemur; 1L 22-28-112-016-0000
33 780-784 Woodglen Lane, Lemont, ') 22-28-113-010-0000

CiDocuments and Settings\Warranty Manager\Local Settings\ Temporary Internet Files\OLKF\W 14475 . doc



